adopted by the County Board pursuant to Ordinance FI-O-0010-24; and

WHEREAS, due to the need to cover a shortfall in the Employee Medical & Hospital 

Insurance account, there is a need for an additional appropriation in the LAW LIBRARY FUND 

- COMPANY 1400, ACCOUNTING UNIT 5960 in the amount of $227 (TWO HUNDRED 

TWENTY-SEVEN, AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient unappropriated cash in the LAW LIBRARY FUND - 

COMPANY 1400, ACCOUNTING UNIT 5960 to support an additional appropriation of $227 

(TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and

WHEREAS, the need to provide an additional appropriation in the amount of $227 

(TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS); in the LAW LIBRARY 

FUND - COMPANY 1400, ACCOUNTING UNIT 5960 creates an emergency within the 

meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division, (55 ILCS 5/6-1003).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the DuPage County Board that an 

additional appropriation (Attachment) in the amount of $227 (TWO HUNDRED 

TWENTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS); in the LAW LIBRARY FUND - COMPANY 

1400, ACCOUNTING UNIT 5960 is hereby approved and added to the Fiscal Year 2025 

Appropriation Ordinance.

RESULT: APPROVED

Paula GarciaMOVER: 

SECONDER: Kari Galassi

Childress, Covert, DeSart, Eckhoff, Evans, Galassi, Garcia, Haider,

[...]

26-231028, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 
1650, in the amount of $1,371,680. (Community Services)

FI-R-0024-26

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Department 
of Commerce and Economic Opportunity that grant funds in the amount of $1,371,680 
(ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) are available to be used to assist low-income 
individuals and families in becoming self-sufficient; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into 
Inter-governmental Agreement No. 26-231028 with the Illinois Department of Commerce

[...]

26-231028 (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage 
County and Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity is hereby 
accepted; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional 
appropriation on the attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $1,371,680 
(ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the ILDCEO Community 
Services Block Grant PY26, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1650, for the period 
January 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the Director of

[...]

5000 - Accounting Unit 1660, pursuant to Resolution FI-R-0155-25, for the period of October 1, 
2025 through September 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage, through the Community Services Department, has been 

notified by the Region II Area Agency on Aging that additional grant funds in the amount of 
$11,160 (ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) have 
been made available to be used to support the Case Coordination Program; and

WHEREAS, no additional County funds are required to receive this additional 
funding; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of this additional grant funding does not add any additional

[...]

creates an emergency within the meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division, (55 ILCS 
5/6-1003).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the 
appropriation relating to the Aging Case Coordination Unit Fund PY26, Company 5000 - 
Accounting Unit 1660, be increased by $11,160 (ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) as reflected on the attached budget sheet 
(ATTACHMENT I).

RESULT: APPROVED

Paula GarciaMOVER: 

SECONDER: Kari Galassi

Childress, Covert, DeSart, Eckhoff, Evans, Galassi, Garcia, Haider, 
Honig, Krajewski, LaPlante, Ozog, Schwarze, Tornatore, Yoo, and